Peer group: BP p.l.c. (ADS), ExxonMobil, Shell p.l.c. (ADS), TotalEnergies SE (ADR)Chevron

Chevron Corporation 2023 Annual Report

XVIII

2023 marked the 36th consecutive year
chevron increased the annual per-share dividend payout

Five-year cumulative total returns
(calendar years ended December 31)

$163
$171

$207

$50

$75

$100

$125

$150

$175

$200

$225

$250

202320222021202020192018

S&P 500 Peer group: BP p.l.c. (ADS), ExxonMobil, Shell p.l.c. (ADS), TotalEnergies SE (ADR)Chevron

Chevron Corporation 2023 Annual Report

XIX

Performance graph
The stock performance graph above shows how an initial investment of $100 in Chevron stock would have
compared with an equal investment in the S&P 500 Index or the competitor peer group. The comparison covers a
five-year period beginning December 31, 2018, and ending December 31, 2023, and the peer group is weighted by
market capitalization as of the beginning of each year. It includes the reinvestment of all dividends that an investor
would be entitled to receive and is adjusted for stock splits. The interim measurement points show the value of
$100 invested on December 31, 2018, as of the end of each year between 2019 and 2023.

financial and operating highlights

financial highlights1 2023 2022 2021

Net income attributable to Chevron Corporation $  21,369 $  35,465 $  15,625

Sales and other operating revenues $  196,913 $  235,717 $  155,606

Cash flow from operating activities $  35,609 $  49,602 $ 29,187

Capital expenditures (Capex) $  15,829 $ 11,974 $  8,056

Affiliate Capital Expenditures (Affiliate Capex) $  3,534 $ 3,366 $ 3,167

Total assets at year-end $  261,632 $  257,709 $  239,535

Total debt and finance lease obligations at year-end $  20,836 $  23,339 $  31,369

Chevron Corporation stockholders’ equity at year-end $  160,957 $  159,282 $  139,067

Common shares outstanding at year-end (Thousands)2  1,851,480  1,901,048  1,915,638

Per-share data

Net income attributable to
Chevron Corporation – diluted $ 11.36 $ 18.28 $ 8.14

Cash dividends $ 6.04 $ 5.68 $ 5.31

Chevron Corporation stockholders’ equity $ 86.93 $ 83.79 $ 72.60

Total debt to total debt-plus equity ratio3 11.5% 12.8% 18.4%

Net debt ratio3 7.3% 3.3% 15.6%

Return on stockholders’ equity3 13.3% 23.8% 11.5%

Return on average capital employed3 11.9% 20.3% 9.4%

1 Millions of dollars, except per-share amounts
2 Net of Chevron Benefit Plan Trust shares, see page 66 for more information
3 See pages 50–51 for additional information

Chevron Corporation 2023 Annual Report

XX

Cash returned to stockholders
(Billions of dollars)

0

10

20

30

202320222021202020192018

Cash returned to stockholders – Total amount of cash returned
to stockholders in the form of dividends and share repurchases.

Return on average capital employed
(Percent)

-5%

5%

15%

25%

202320222021202020192018

Return on Average Capital Employed – Net income attributable
to Chevron (adjusted for after-tax interest expense and